
  

   

 

 
  

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

  
 

 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

  
 

 

  
 

  
 

 

  
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 

  
 

 

  
 

  
 

 

 
    

 
 

  
 

 

  
 

 

 
  

 

 

 
  

   

STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION 

Internal Roster of Members 2020-2021 
Name Representation & Affiliations Term Exp. 

Melinda Benson  
Melinda.m.benson@state.or.us 

Parent 
[SICC] 

08/31/2020 
First Term 

Laura Dahill  
laura.dahill@arclane.org 

Parent 
08/31/2021 
Second Term 

Lydia Dennehy 
lbdennehy@gmail.com 

Parent 
8/31/2023 
First Term 

Randall De Pry  
rdepry@pdx.edu 

Higher Education 
08/31/2022 
Second Term 

Erica Gordon  
gordon_erica@mtangel.k12.or.us 

Administrator 
08/31/2021 
Second Term 

Adam Henning 
Adam.henning@state.or.us 

Juvenile Corrections Agency Representative 
[Oregon Youth Authority] 

Continuous 

Danielle Hudson 
daniellehudson1980@gmail.com 

Administrator 
08/31/2021 
Second Term 

Amy Johnson 
amyjinak@gmail.com 

Parent 
8/31/2023 
First Term 

Nicholas Kaasa  
nkaasa@gmail.com 

Disability Community 
08/31/2020 
First Term 

Callie Kackley 
callie@codsn.org 

Parent 
08/31/2022 
First Term 

Christina Matousek 
cm_weddings@yahoo.com 

Parent 
08/31/2022 
First Term 

Cindy Middleton   
ckmiddleton@msn.com 

Parent 
08/31/2021 
Second Term 

Meghan Nilsen 
meghan.nilsen@bakersd.org 

Teacher 
08/31/2022 
First Term 

Heather Olivier 
heather@factoregon.org 

Parent 
08/31/2021 
First Term 

Jamie Olsen 
olsencrew06@gmail.com 

Parent 
08/31/2021 
First Term 

Alisha Overstreet 
Alisha.a.overstreet@outlook.com 

Parent 
08/31/2023 
First Term 

Frances Purdy  
frances.s.purdy@state.or.us 

OHA-Health System Division Continuous 

Sean Reinhart  
sean.reinhart@bend.k12.or.us 

McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act 
08/31/2021 
Second Term 

Caitlin Shockley (Vice Chair) 
Caitlin.shockley@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Other Agency  
08/31/2022 

Julie Smith (Chair) 
julie.smith@pendleton.k12.or.us 

Administrator 
08/31/2021 
Second Term 

Sharyn Smith 
sharyns@ofsn.net 

Parent 
08/31/2021 
First Term 

Catherine Stelzer (Member at Large) 
Catherine.r.stelzer@state.or.us 

DHS/Office of Child Welfare Programs Continuous 

C.J. Webb 
Carolyn.Webb@dhsoha.state.or.us 

DHS/Youth Transition Coordinator Continuous 

Jeanine Youncs 
jeanine.l.youncs@doc.state.or.us 

Adult Corrections Continuous 
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Oregon Department of Education Staff 

 Candace Pelt 
Candace.Pelt@ode.state.or.us 

Assistant Superintendent 
Office of Enhancing Student Opportunities 

Continuous 

Eric Wells 
Eric.Wells@ode.state.or.us 

Director  
Office of Enhancing Student Opportunities 

Continuous 

Jeremy Wells 
Jeremy.Wells@ode.state.or.us 

ODE SACSE Facilitator Continuous 

Cameron Morris 
Cameron.morris@ode.state.or.us 

ODE SACSE Support Continuous 

Please send questions and comments to ode.sacse@state.or.us or call 503-947-5978. 
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